MEDIA ADVISORY: May 24, 2021

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Director of Marketing KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110



PALISADES CENTER'S YARD HOUSE TO HOST THE NEW YORK BOULDERS MEET THE TEAM NIGHT

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (May 2021): Palisades Center's Yard House, known for great beer, food and music, will host the <u>New York Boulders</u> Meet the Team night this Wednesday, May 26. This family-friendly event allows guests to eat dinner with the players, collect autographs, and have fun testing their skills in the inflatable speed pitch!

The speed pitch will open at 5pm and dinner will start at 6pm. Reservations are strongly encouraged by calling 845-348-1528.

WHAT:	New York Boulders Meet the Team Night at Palisades Center's Yard House
WHY:	To celebrate and kick-off the 2021 New York Boulders season
WHEN:	Wednesday, May 26 - speed pitch opens at 5:00pm and dinner starts at 6:00pm
WHERE:	Yard House, Level 4, Palisades Center, 1000 Palisades Center Drive, West Nyack, NY 10994
COST:	Full menu service will be provided for dinner guests; Speed pitch is free
RSVP:	Call 845-348-1528 to make a reservation

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescntr, or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with

16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.